
Family Size Yearly Monthly Weekly

1 $20,783 $1,732 $400 $31,175

2 $28,208 $2,351 $543 $42,312

3 $35,632 $2,970 $685

4 $43,056 $3,588 $828

5 $50,481 $4,207 $971

6 $57,905 $4,826 $1,114

7 $65,330 $5,445 $1,257

8 $72,754 $6,063 $1,399

each additional person $7,425 $619 $143

Resource Level

You may own a home, a car, and personal property and still be eligible. The income and resources (if applicable) of legally responsible relatives in 
the household will also be counted. 
Resources include cash, bank account balances, annuities, certificates of deposit (CDs), individual retirement accounts (IRAs)- when not in 
distribution, stocks, bonds, and cash value of life insurance policies. 

 
Medicaid Income Eligibility for Adults 65 and Older, 

Living with a Disability or Visual Impairment 

Effective January 1, 2024; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: NYS Income and Resource Standards and Federal Poverty Levels





Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

$20,783 

$28,208

$35,632

$43,056

$50,481

Yearly Household Income

Ho
us

eh
ol

d 
Si

ze
Medicaid Income Eligibility for Adults 65 and Older, 

Living with a Disability or Visual Impairment 


	Adults 65+ Chart
	Adults 65+

