Medicaid Income Eligibility for Adults 65 and Older, Living with a Disability or Visual Impairment

Resource Level

Family Size	Yearly	Monthly	Weekly	
1	\$20,783	\$1,732	\$400	\$31,175
2	\$28,208	\$2,351	\$543	\$42,312
3	\$35,632	\$2,970	\$685	
4	\$43,056	\$3,588	\$828	
5	\$50,481	\$4,207	\$971	
6	\$57,905	\$4,826	\$1,114	
7	\$65,330	\$5,445	\$1,257	
8	\$72,754	\$6,063	\$1,399	
each additional person	\$7,425	\$619	\$143	

Effective January 1, 2024; subject to annual income updates.

Source: NYS Income and Resource Standards and Federal Poverty Levels

You may own a home, a car, and personal property and still be eligible. The income and resources (if applicable) of legally responsible relatives in the household will also be counted.

Resources include cash, bank account balances, annuities, certificates of deposit (CDs), individual retirement accounts (IRAs)- when not in distribution, stocks, bonds, and cash value of life insurance policies.

Medicaid Income Eligibility for Adults 65 and Older, Living with a Disability or Visual Impairment



Yearly Household Income

Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates. Source: NYS Eligibility and Cost https://www.health.ny.gov/health care/child health plus/eligibility and cost.htm#medicaid